505374283 03/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5421075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY D. ZWIRN	11/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZWIRN CORPORATION
Street Address:	46 WEST CLINTON AVENUE
City:	TENAFLY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07670

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16352953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)274-6590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3362715229

Email: bhurt@tuggleduggins.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKE P. HURT

Address Line 1: 100 N. GREEN STREET, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	958126-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAKE P. HURT
SIGNATURE:	/blakehurt/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=958126-1-A-B-C-2-3---Assignment-exec-2pgs#page1.tif source=958126-1-A-B-C-2-3---Assignment-exec-2pgs#page2.tif

PATENT 505374283 REEL: 048594 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JEFFREY D. ZWIRN, a citizen of the United States of America, whose address is 46 WEST CLINTON AVENUE, TENAFLY, NEW JERSEY 07670, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, am the owner of the following four (4) inventions:

U.S. Utility Application Serial No. 16/189,118; For; Active Shooter Module and Method;

Filed: 13 November 2018;

U.S. Utility Patent No. 9,437,100;

For: Supervising Alarm Notification Devices;

Issue Date: 06 September 2016;

U.S. Utility Patent No. 9,542,818;

For: Electronic Deterrence Devices;

Issue Date: 10 January 2017; and

U.S. Utility Patent No. 9,965,944;

For: Protective Device for Alarm Systems;

Issue Date: 08 May 2018.

WHEREAS, ZWIRN CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation, whose address is 46 WEST CLINTON AVENUE, TENAFLY, NEW JERSEY 07670, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration each in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions as described in said application and patents, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions, all original, reissued, and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid application and of any provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, and all other applications for patents issued thereon, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said inventions as may be requested.

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my se November, 2018.	al this $\frac{2}{}$ day of
November, 2018.	
4	
JEFFREY D. ZWIR	
State Of: New Jersey)	
County Of: Beven	
I, Laura McLaughlin, a Notary Public for said County and Sta	
that JEFFREY D. ZWIRN personally appeared before me this day and ac	knowledged the due
execution of the foregoing instrument.	
Witness my hand and official seal, this 21 day of November	, 2018.
Laura Mc Frydlin	
Notary Public	
My commission expires:	